© 2022 Sungrow Power Supply Co., Ltd. All rights reserved. Subject to change without notice. Version 16
ST101/106/111/115/120/124/
129CP-50HV
Battery Outdoor Cabinet / AC Outdoor Cabinet
Support the parallel use of multiple systems, covering
wide power range from 50 kW to 1 MW
2-5 hours for a variety of configuration options
SCALABLE CONFIGURATION

L3
N**
Type designation
Battery outdoor cabinet data
Battery Type
Battery Module
Battery Module Number
Nominal Energy
Nominal voltage
Operating voltage
Max. charging / discharging rate
Depth of discharge
Dimensions (W*H*D)
Weight
Installation Location
Degree of protection
Anticorrosion grade
Allowable relative humidity range
Operating temperature range
Operating altitude
Communication interfaces
Cooling concept
Certificates
Ac outdoor cabinet data
Nominal AC power
Max.THD of current
DC component
Nominal grid voltage
Grid voltage range
Nominal grid frequency
Grid frequency range
Isolation method
Dimensions (W * H * D)
Weight
Degree of protection
Anticorrosion grade
Allowable relative humidity range
Operating temperature range
Operating altitude
Communication interfaces
Communication protocols
Certificates
LiFePO4  Prismatic Cell
4.6 kWh, 40 kg
25
115.2 kWh
960.0 V
810.0 – 1095.0 V
≤0.5C
100 %
1300*2400*1000 mm
1880 kg
Outdoor
IP54
C5
0% to 95% (non-condensing)
 -30 ℃ to 50 ℃ (> 45 ℃ derating)
standard 2000m, max. 3000 m
CAN2.0B
Heating, ventilation and air conditioning
IEC 63056, IEC 62619, IEC 62477, IEC 62040, IEC 61000, UN 38.3
50 kVA
< 3 % (at nominal power)
< 0.5 % (at nominal power)
400 V
360 – 440 V
50 Hz
45 – 55 Hz
Transformer
1000*2400*1000 mm
1000 kg
IP54
 C5